

COMMUNITY ADVISORY BOARD MEMBER APPLICATION

KRBX is looking for good Community Advisory Board (CAB) members. The CAB exists to provide advice and recommendations to the KRBX Board of Directors regarding the station's programming, community service and the impacts of station decisions.

The CAB is critical to ensuring that the station is meeting its educational and cultural mission. If you are interested in serving on the CAB, please submit the following information.

HOW TO: Applications may be dropped off during business hours or mailed to KRBX at **1020 W Main St. Ste. 50 Boise Idaho 83702**, or by emailing them to <u>secretary@radioboise.org</u>

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name
Preferred Pronouns
Email Address
House Address
Phone Number
Preferred method of communication: Phone Text Email

Please respond to the following questions, reflecting on your interest and qualifications to serve on the CAB:

 What is your age group?

 Teenager_____ 20-30_____ 30-40_____ 40-50_____ 60+ _____

Are you part of any specific groups/interests/communities you'd see yourself representing if serving on the CAB?

Please tell us about your profession & employer and/or school & major:

What's your current involvement with KRBX? (Check all that apply.)

Casual Listener, 1-10 hours / week: _____

Serious Listener, 10+ hours / week: ______

Volunteer:	Donor:	Other:
------------	--------	--------

Not currently involved: _____

Why do you listen to KRBX?

Music _____ Public Affairs Programming _____

The Station's Community Involvement, Advocacy _____

Please share your reasons for wanting to serve on the KRBX CAB:

NOTES: The KRBX CAB will select its own Chair, and determine its own meeting frequency and schedule. Meetings may be in person or held digitally. The KRBX Board of Directors does require the CAB (or its Chair) to report its suggestions or findings at least twice every calendar year to the Board of Directors.

Individual members of the CAB are encouraged to visit the station and meet the staff during regular business hours, attend events, volunteer, and of course listen to the station often enough to gain an understanding of our current programming, policies and operations.

CAB members are invited to attend Board of Directors meetings as all members of the community are.

If accepted, you'll be notified when a CAB position is open. 8-10 CAB members is considered optimal.

Thank you for applying for membership on the KRBX Community Advisory Board.